Magic Kingdom
Park Hours:

First Bus:

Last Bus:

Park Hopping Hours:

Sunday
17

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM

8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Shades of Green Bus Schedule
January 17 - 23, 2021

Monday
18

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Tuesday
19

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM

8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Wednesday
20

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Thursday
21

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Friday
22

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Saturday
23

9:00 AM - 7:00 PM
8:30 AM
8:40 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Transportation and Ticket Center

Bus runs approximately every 20 minutes. Bus Space C10

Park Hopping Hours:

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Epcot. Su;;iay Molngjay Tuels;day Wedr210esday Thuzr:day Fr:izgay Sat;gday
Park Hours: 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM | 11:00AM — 8:00PM
First Bus: 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:30 AM
Last Bus: 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:45 PM

2:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Disney’s

Hollywood Studios

Sunday
17

Monday
18

Bus Space 32

Tuesday
19

Wednesday
20

Thursday
21

Friday
22

Departs the hotel approximately every hour on the half hour. Departs the Theme Park every hour at approximately :45 minutes past the hour.

Saturday
23

Park Hours:

First Bus:

Last Bus:

Park Hopping Hours:

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

9:00AM - 7:00PM
8:15 AM
8:15 PM

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Westside Charter Bus Loo Space60

Bus service begins 45 minutes before park opening and departs the hotel approximately every 30 minutes beginning at :15 minutes past the hour. Departs the Theme Park
every 30 minutes at approximately :15 and :45 past the hour with the last departure at :15 past the hour unless otherwise posted.

Park Hopping Hours:

2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

2:00 PM -5:00 PM

2:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Disney’s Animal Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Kingdom 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Park Hours: 8:00AM - 5:00PM [ 8:00AM —5:00PM | 8:00AM —5:00PM | 8:00AM —5:00PM | 8:00AM —5:00PM | 8:00AM —5:00PM ([ 8:00AM — 6:00PM
First Bus: 7:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM 7:15 AM
Last Bus: 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM

2:00 PM -5:00 PM

Charter Bus Lot Area located to the left when exiting the park

Bus service begins 45 minutes before park opening and departs the hotel approximately every 30 minutes beginning at :15 minutes past the hour. Departs the Theme Park
every 30 minutes at approximately the top and bottom of the hour unless otherwise posted.

Disney Springs

Sunday
17

Monday
18

Tuesday
19

Wednesday
20

Thursday
21

Friday
22

Saturday
23

Operating Hours:
First Bus
Last Bus:

10:00AM - 10:00PM
10:30AM
10:00PM

10:00AM - 10:00PM
10:30AM
10:00PM

10:00AM - 10:00PM
10:30AM
10:00PM

10:00AM - 10:00PM
10:30AM
10:00PM

10:00AM - 10:00PM
10:30AM
10:00PM

10:00AM — 11:00PM
10:30AM
11:00PM

10:00AM — 11:00PM
10:30AM
11:00PM

Departs the hotel approximately every hour on the half hour. Departs Disney Springs every hour at the top of the hour.
Westside Bus Loop Spaces 1-7
Operating Hours Subject to Change

BOTH YOUR MOUTH AND NOSE AT ALL TIMES.

of our buses. Park operating hours are subject to change without notice.

MASK ARE REQUIRED FOR AGES 2 AND UP WHILE RIDING THE SHADES OF GREEN BUSES. MASKS MUST COVER

PLEASE TAKE A MOMENT TO READ OUR SAFETY MESSAGE AND BUS PROTOCOL LOCATED ON THE BACK.
Our drivers do everything possible to ensure buses depart and arrive on time, however, there are times when they may run late due to inclement
weather, heavier than usual traffic or other unforeseen circumstances. Procedures are in place for if a bus is experiencing mechanical problems to
ensure guests are picked up as quickly as possible. Shades of Green is not responsible for taxi or share ride fees if you choose not to wait for one




